= o e SRR - SR s

Attest: (2 % - County Clerk vﬁq/b:‘/py;«/ww—— County Judge.
| 7z

====00000~=~~
‘ January 8, 1945 ;
{THE STATE OF TEXAS § : -
COUNTY OF JOHNSON b
BE IT REMEMBERED that at a Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Johnson County,l:
I'I'exas held on the 8th day of January, A. D. 1945, the following membera were present: Honorable

1Rt:y 4nderson County Judge, Commissioner Wyatt, Precinct #1, Conmissioner Hadley, Precinct #2,

Commissioner Maddox, Precinct #3, Commissioner Roland, Precinct #4, and A, T. Griffin County
Clerk. Among other things they did the following:

4 motion was made by Commissioner Hadley and seconded by Commissioner Roland that all
properly approved accounts be allowed and paid. All vote aye.

A motion was made by Commlssioner Wyatt and seconded by Commissioner Roland that the
Treasurer's report be approved. All vote aye.

A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Wyatt that the bonds
of the following be approved: .

T. E. Peyton Geo. W, Ingle Sr,

l,/ Amos Truman Griffin Ed Pyestt R ‘
Kelly Russell J. C. Blcknell

Marvin W. Roland

W. J. Bryan

H. 0lin Hadley (Extension)

B. F. Baxter

Commlssioners Wyatt, Hadley, Maddox and Roland voted aye.

A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Wyatt that the

japplication for deputies by ¥. J, Stilwell, Tax Collector, be allowed at the salaries therein |

stated.
Mrs. E. L. 0fficer =--ecemoe oo oo $115.00
G« A. RUI8BLlmwmmm e rccrcmm—n———— $115.00 i
Bettie JameS—=-=-=mmmmcocommococmoemm oo $105.00 '3
Vanlta Curbymecem—c oo oo $115.00
Mrs. Edlth Wilbankse--cmececwceaccacamnna. -$115.00
| Mrs. Otta CoX==--mcccmcmmmmmm e -$110,00
Mary Bess Hopking----- T 4 95.00
L. L. Boyd=---= . m——————ca- £150.00

Commissioners Wyatt, Hadley, Maddox and Roland voted aye.

A motion was made by Commissioner Hadley and seconded by Commissioner Roland that the
Rpplication of 4. T. Griffin, County Clerk, County Clerk, for Deputles be allowed at the
palaries stated therein.

Frank Metze----- R ittt DT TR £130.00
Mrs. H. L, Cginececemecccmcmmam e $130.00
\/ Catholene Hicks-—-———eecomccaoaana ———————— $130.00
Mrs. Nell NeAlermmemecmecacan- —ememece—a— ~-=$120,00

Commissioners Wyatt, Hadley, Maddox and Roland voted aye.

A motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt and seconded by Commlssioner Hadley that the appli—
District Clerk

cation of Mrs. Jno. R. Beaver/for a deputy at a salary of #70.00 per month be approved.

fommissioners Wyatt, Hadley, Maddox and Roland voted aye.

320




